

Freedom of Information Request **19 147**

Our Reference: FOI 19 147 / AA / LB / PB
Name:
Date: 10th July 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Can you provide details of your current clinical benchmarking supplier (If any) examples such as HED, Doctor Foster or CHKS?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not use a Clinical Benchmarking supplier.

Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

N/A

Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?

N/A

Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?

The Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust Finance Director is responsible for benchmarking.

Do you have BI solutions such as ClikView or ClikSense?

No, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not have BI solutions.

Do you use any companies to provide remote clinical coding services? If Yes, What was the procurement method used?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does use remote clinical coding services. Clinical Coding Services are procured through a quotation from potential suppliers and subsequent purchase order to accept the quote with the selected provider.

How long is the contract?

The remote clinical coding service used by Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust is a service that is reviewed and procured annually.

Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

The remote clinical coding service in place is currently scheduled until December 2019.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing



Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

